State of Florida



Aublic Service Commission
Capital Circle Office Center • 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:

December 15, 2009

TO:

Dorothy E. Menasco, Chief Deputy Commission Clerk, Office of Commission

Clerk

FROM:

Patricia Brady, Regulatory Analyst IV, Division of Economic Regulation

RE:

Docket No. 090185-WU, Application for grandfather certificate to operate water

utility in St. Johns County by Camachee Cove Yacht Harbor, Inc.

Please add the attached affidavit signed November 20, 2009, in which the utility attests that notice was given to its customers of the Commission-approved Miscellaneous Service Charges pursuant to Order No. PSC-09-0752-PAA-WU. Thank you.

Attachment

cc:

Robert Simpson, ECR

Lisa Bennett, GCL

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Application re: for grandfather | certificate to operate water utility in St. Johns County by Camachee Island Company, Inc. d/b/a Camachee Cove Yacht Harbor Utility.

DOCKET NO. 090185-WU ORDER NO. PSC-09-0752-PAA-WU ISSUED: November 16, 2009

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF FLORIDA: **COUNTY OF ST. JOHNS:**

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Sean

McKenna, who after being duly sworn, deposes and says:

- That I, Sean McKenna, President, Camachee Island Company, Inc. d/b/a 1. Camachee Cove Yacht Harbor Utility in accordance with Order No. PSC-09-0752-PAA-WU notified the customers within Camachee Island Company, Inc. d/b/a Camachee Cove Yacht Harbor Utility's water system of the Florida Public Service Commission approved Miscellaneous Service Charges.
- 2. Further, Affiant sayeth not.

STATE OF FLORIDA: **COUNTY OF ST. JOHNS:**

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of November, 2009 by Sean McKenna,

who is personally known to me.

CAROLYN J. DENMAN

My commission Expires: april 17, 2010

BOOUMENT NUMBER-DATE

11952 DEC 158

Camachee Cove Yacht Harbor Utility

CUSTOMER NOTICE

Notice is hereby given on the 20th day of November, 2009, pursuant to Order No. PSC-09-0752-PAA-WU, issued November 16, 2009, that the Florida Public Service Commission has approved the collection of the miscellaneous service charges set forth below for all customer accounts.

| SCHEDULE OF MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES | |
|---|---------|
| Initial Connection Fee | \$25.00 |
| Normal Reconnection Fee | \$30.00 |
| Violation Reconnection Fee | \$30.00 |
| Premises Visit Fee (in lieu of disconnection) | \$15.00 |
| Late Payment Charge | \$ 5.00 |

If you have any questions about these charges, please call the utility at (904) 810-5856.